

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.25545 OF 2018

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2189 OF 2011

RATTAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Application for withdrawal of the Criminal Appeal is allowed.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 23, 2018.

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2189/2011

RATTAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.25545/2018-WITHDRAWL OF CASE IN CRL.A.2189/2011 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2190/2011 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 600-604/2015 (II-B)

Date : 23-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sumit Attri, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr Yajur Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.25545/2018 in Cr1.A.No.2189/2011

Application for withdrawal of the Criminal Appeal is allowed.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2189/2011

RATTAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.25545/2018-WITHDRAWL OF CASE IN CRL.A.2189/2011 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2190/2011 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 600-604/2015 (II-B)

Date : 23-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Attri, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr Yajur Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria,Adv.

For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.25545/2018 in Cr1.A.No.2189/2011

Application for withdrawal of the Criminal Appeal is allowed.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER